CIN: L45200GJ1992PLC018392 Madhav House, Plot No. 4 Near Panchratna Building Subhanpura, Vadodara-390 023

Telefax: 0265-2290722 www.madhavcorp.com

May 28, 2024

TM

To,
General Manager
Listing Compliance Department **BSE Limited**Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 001

Security Id: MADHAVIPL Scrip Code: 539894

Dear Sirs,

## Sub: Receipt of LOA from NTPC-SAIL POWER COMPANY LIMITED

## Ref.: Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) Regulation 2015

With reference to the captioned subject, and pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirement) regulation 2015, we are pleased to inform you that MADHAV INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED received of Letter of acceptance for **Development of 15 MW Floating Solar PV Project at Maroda Reservoir-1**, Of NSPCL in Bhilai, Chhattisgarh" from NTPC-SAIL Power Company Limited

The details of contract as mention below

The de	etails of contract as mention below.	
Sr.	Particular	Details
No.		
1.	Name of Entity Awarding the Contract	NTPC-SAIL Power Company Limited
2.	Significant Terms and Conditions of Contract	Design, Engineering, Procurement, Construction, Installation, Commissioning, Operation and Maintenance of 15 MW Floating Solar PV Project
3.	Contracts have been awarded by domestic/international entity	Domestic Entity
4.	Nature of Contract	EPC Contract
5.	Domestic or International Contract	Domestic Contract
6.	Time Period by which the Contract is to be executed	12 Months
7.	Broad Consideration of the Contract	Rs. 90,34,88,913 (Ninety Crores Thirty-Four Lacs Eighty-Eight Thousand Nine Hundred Thirteen)
8.	The Promoter / Promoter Group/Group of Companies have nay Interest in the entity that awarded the Contract.	No
9.	The Contract would fall within Related Party	No

This is for your information and record purpose.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,

For, MADHAV INFRA PROJECTS LIMITED

KINJAL KHANDELWAL COMPANY SECRETARY